JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

May 18, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

Sen

Sen.
Sen.
Sen.

FULL COMMITTEE
MEETING INDEX
Schrader, Co-Chair Rep.
Carter, Vice-Chair Rep.
Bates Rep.
Devlin Rep.
Gordly Rep.
Johnson Rep.
Morse Rep.
Nelson Rep.
. Verger

Westlund
Whitsett
Winters

Rep.

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 50B

Nolan, Co-Chair
Nathanson, Vice-Chair
D. Edwards

Galizio

Garrard

Hanna

Jenson

Shields

Morgan

Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office
Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Michelle Deister, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Work Session:

SB 5505 Department of Corrections
SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission
SB 5539 Real Estate Agency

SB 58

Service

Relating to arbitrators available through State Conciliation

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 46A
003 Co-Chair Nolan Calls the meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.
005 Co-Chair Nolan Opens Work Session.

Budget Bills Reported Out of Subcommittee
SB 5505, Department of Corrections

008

049
051
057

069
073
076
080
082
088

Senator Nelson

Co-Chair Nolan
Rep. Hanna
Doug Wilson,

Legislative Fiscal Office

Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson

Co-Chair Schrader

Rep. Hanna
Mr. Wilson
Co-Chair

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit

#1)



090
092
093
098
104
110
118
132
150

152
153

155

189
190
200

212
221
241
247
249
273
290
320

323
324

325

375

Mr. Wilson
Co-Chair Nolan
Rep. Hanna
Sen. Verger
Mr. Wilson
Sen. Whitsett
Rep. Shields
Sen. Westlund
Co-Chair Nolan
Vote: 17 -3 -1
Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin,
Morse, Nelson, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps.

Jenson, Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and
Nolan

No: Sen. Whitsett; Reps Hanna and Garrard
Exc: Rep. Morgan

Co-Chair Nolan Declares the motion CARRIED.

Co-Chair Nolan

SB 5535, Public Defense Services Commission

Senator Winters Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#2)

Co-Chair Nolan
Rep. Garrard

Robin LaMonte,
Legislative Fiscal Office

Rep. Garrard
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Shields
Co-Chair Nolan
Sen. Westlund
Rep. Hanna
Sen. Winters
Co-Chair Nolan
Vote: 17 -3 -1
Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin,
Morse, Nelson, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps.

Jenson, Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and
Nolan

No: Sen. Whitsett; Reps Hanna and Garrard
Exc: Rep. Morgan

Co-Chair Nolan Declares the motion CARRIED.

Co-Chair Nolan

SB 5539, Real Estate Agency

Senator Johnson Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#3)

Co-Chair Nolan



378
379

Co-Chair Nolan

Co-Chair Nolan

Adoption of Conflict Amendment
SB 58, Relating to arbitrators available through State Conciliation Services

381

395
397
407

412
413

Senator Johnson

Co-Chair Nolan
Sen. Morse
Co-Chair Nolan

Co-Chair Nolan
Co-Chair Nolan

Vote: 20-0-1
Exc: Rep. Morgan
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit
#4)

Vote: 16 -4 -1
Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin,

Nelson, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps. Jenson,
Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan

No: Sens. Morse and Whitsett; Reps. Hanna and Garrard
Exc: Rep. Morgan

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the meeting at 9:05 a.m.



