JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION FULL COMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 18, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 50B

Members Present:	Sen. Schrader, Co-Chair Sen. Carter, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Devlin Sen. Gordly Sen. Johnson Sen. Morse Sen. Nelson Sen. Verger Sen. Westlund Sen. Whitsett Sen. Whitsett	Rep. Nolan, Co-Chair Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Garrard Rep. Hanna Rep. Jenson Rep. Shields
Members Excused:		Rep. Morgan
Staff Present:	Ken Rocco, Legislative Fiscal Officer, Legislative Fiscal Office Robin LaMonte, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Michelle Deister, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Work Session: SB 5505 Department of Correc SB 5535 Public Defense Servic SB 5539 Real Estate Agency SB 58 Relating to arbitrators	

Service

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the tapes.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits		
TAPE 46A				
003	Co-Chair Nolan	Calls the meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.		
005	Co-Chair Nolan	Opens Work Session.		
Budget Bills Reported Out of Subcommittee				
	SB 5505, Department of Corrections			
008	Senator Nelson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #1)		
049	Co-Chair Nolan			
051	Rep. Hanna			
057	Doug Wilson, Legislative Fiscal Office			
069	Rep. Hanna			
073	Mr. Wilson			
076	Co-Chair Schrader			
080	Rep. Hanna			
082	Mr. Wilson			
088	Co-Chair			

090	Mr. Wilson	
092	Co-Chair Nolan	
092	Rep. Hanna	
098	Sen. Verger	
104	Mr. Wilson	
-		
110	Sen. Whitsett	
118	Rep. Shields	
132	Sen. Westlund	
150	Co-Chair Nolan	
		Vote: 17 – 3 – 1
		Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin, Morse, Nelson, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps. Jenson, Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan
		No: Sen. Whitsett; Reps Hanna and Garrard
		Exc: Rep. Morgan
152	Co-Chair Nolan	Declares the motion CARRIED .
153	Co-Chair Nolan	
455	SB 5535, Public Defense S	
155	Senator Winters	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #2)
189	Co-Chair Nolan	
190	Rep. Garrard	
200	Robin LaMonte, Legislative Fiscal Office	
212	Rep. Garrard	
221	Sen. Devlin	
241	Rep. Shields	
247	Co-Chair Nolan	
249	Sen. Westlund	
273	Rep. Hanna	
290	Sen. Winters	
320	Co-Chair Nolan	
		Vote: 17 – 3 – 1
		Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin, Morse, Nelson, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps. Jenson, Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan
		No: Sen. Whitsett; Reps Hanna and Garrard
		Exc: Rep. Morgan
323	Co-Chair Nolan	Declares the motion CARRIED.
324	Co-Chair Nolan	
	SB 5539, Real Estate Agen	ncy
325	Senator Johnson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #3)
375	Co-Chair Nolan	

			Vote: 20 – 0 – 1
			Exc: Rep. Morgan
3	378	Co-Chair Nolan	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED .
3	379	Co-Chair Nolan	
Adopti	ion of Conflic	t Amendment	
	SB 58, Relating to arbitrators available through State Conciliation Services		
3	381	Senator Johnson	Moves subcommittee recommendation; reads pony. (Exhibit #4)
3	395	Co-Chair Nolan	
3	397	Sen. Morse	
2	407	Co-Chair Nolan	
			Vote: 16 – 4 – 1
			Aye: Sens. Westlund, Gordly, Winters, Johnson, Bates, Devlin, Nelson, Verger, Carter, and Schrader; Reps. Jenson, Galizio, Shields, Edwards, Nathanson, and Nolan
			No: Sens. Morse and Whitsett; Reps. Hanna and Garrard
			Exc: Rep. Morgan
2	412	Co-Chair Nolan	Declares the motion CARRIED.
2	413	Co-Chair Nolan	Adjourns the meeting at 9:05 a.m.